8. Name and address of valuer who performed valuation: 

Considering that the allotment shall be exceeds 5% of the post-issue fully diluted share capital of the 
Company, to an allottee or to allottee(s) acting in concert, the issue price of Rs. 264.00/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred Sixty-Four Only) per share to be issued and allotted pursuant to the conversion of warrants into 
Equity shares, to the proposed allottee(s) has been determined based on the Valuation Report dated July 
14, 2025, issued by M/s. Procurve Valux Private Limited, Ahmedabad, Registration No.